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McCORVEY, TURNER ROGERS,JOHNSTONE & ADAMS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOOR,MERCHANTS NATICNAL BANK BUILDING

P.O.BOX IQ70C
GESSNER T.MECORVEY
BEN D.TURNER MOBILE S, ,ALABAMA
C.M.A.ROGERS
C.A.LJOHNSTONE.JR,
B.F ADAMS

ANCEY MOORE : May 26, 1949

Mrse Alice J. Duck, Clerk
circuit Court of Baldwin County,
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: L. I. Dyess
vs., Irby Styron

Dear Mrs. Duck:

4 copy of this letter is belng sent to Mre C. I. Dyess
so that he will be informed of its contents,.

wWe enclose draft No. 11203, dated May 20, 1949, of
Employers Mutual Liability Insurance Company of Wisconsin,
payable to Mr. C. I. Dyess in the amount of $390.83, which
amount represents the amount of the agreed judgment rendered
in his favor in the above compensation matter which was
recently filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,

_ Alzbama.

slso enclosed in cuplicate is a final settlement receips,
both copies of which are to be signed by Mr. Dyess at the
time he is given the draft. It would be apprecilated if you
would sign your name on each copy as a witness %o his
signature., £&lso, please have him cancel the judgment rendered
ir that compensation matter when the draft is delivered To him.
Mr. Dyess will come to your office at his carliest convenience
to sign both copies of the final settlemsnt receipt and to
cancel the judgment when you give him the draft.

We regret the necessity of asking you to attend to these

"Qetzils for us, but it will enable us to avold the necessity

of coming to Bay Minette at some stipulated time %o meet Mro
Dyess there in order to do 1t., He has stated that it would be

more convenient for him to come tc your office at his convenience

in order to get the draft and accomplish the foregoing.

 We assure you we and Mr. Dyess will deeply appreciate
your courtesy in this matter, and that your assistance will be
of great help to us. A4 self-addressed, stamped envelope 1is
enclosed for your convenience in returning both copies of the
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final receipt to us when Mr, Dyess has signed them =nd has
cancelled the Judgment,.

With the writer's best personal regards, we are,
Yours very truly,

McCORVEY, TURNER, R GGERS, JOHNSTONE & ADAMS

JL/mj

Incls.

cc: Mre Ce Ie Dyess
Roberftsdzle, Alsbama




- CMAUNCEY MOORE

McCORVEY, TURNER,ROGERS,JOHNSTONE & ADAMS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
NINTH FLOOR,MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

P.O.BOX 1070
GESSNER T.MECORVEY

BEN D.TURNER ' MOBILE & ALABAMA
€. M.A.ROGERS

C.A.L.JOHNSTONE.JR,

R.F.ADAMS

JAMES L.MAY,JR,

May 13, 1949

Mrs. flice Duck, (lerk
- Circult Court of Baldwin County, Alabama
“Bay Mifiette, Nlabemh -~ o

Re: C. I. Dyess, Employee
Irby L. Styron, Employer

Dear Mrs, Duck:

Yesterday our Mr, Adams conferred by telephone with
Judge Mashburn relstive to the enclosed petition filed
DY Mre Dyess against Nr. Styron, his employer. It is our
undersianding that the Judge informed Mre. Adams it would
not be necessary for either party to be mesent when the
petition is presented to him for his order. Nr. Dyess
was present in Mr, Adams! office at the time of that
conversation, and the full amount of compensation due
Mr. Dyess is reflscted in the petition.

It is reguested that you pleazse file this petition
and present the same to the Judge for his decision., We are
today requesting that a2 draft be sent to us by the inswurance
company payable to Mr, Dyess in the amount of $39C.83, which
amount represents the comrmited balance due Mre Dyess. AsS soon
wag-this draft is received by us it will bs sent to your
office, where Mr. Dyess will get the draft and cancel the
Judgment which is %0 be rendersd against re. Styron.

Cur firm check payable to you in the amount of £2,00
to cover the court costs in a consent settlement of this
nature, is enclosed. Also enclosed is =n addit onal copy of
the petition for ths Department of Tndus trial Relations,
Workments Compensation Unit, Montgomery, Alsbama,
With the writerts best perscnal regards, we are,
Yours wvery truly,

McCORVEY, TURNER, ROGERS, JOHNSTONE & ADALN

-JLM/mj
Encls,
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 SETTLEMENT, PETITION, PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE, AND JUDGE'S ORDER OF
APPROVAL. UNDER WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION LAW OF ALABAMA

APPROVED BY CHIEF JUSTICE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA. JANUARY 3, 1940

STATE OF ALABAMA, ]
‘ Balowin S.
County of
IN THE MATTER OF COMPENSATION FOR INJURY
. : . : . . SETTLEMENT
To (e Ta T\“\}'BSS Employee. AND
"PETITION.

Against_.... . Irby Le.-SEyron ‘ __Employer.

The undersigned being the only parties interested in the above entitled matter, hereby petition the
Court for approval of the following agreement and settlement, and agree and represent to the Court as
follows:

That' they are subject to the provisions of the Workmen’s Compensation Law of Alabama, as e.;ﬁend-

ed. That the said employee aged. 35 __, residing at._Roberisdale,

can
Alabama, who gapset read and understand the English language, did on the.._2g%h ..day of
Rebruary, 19.49 on or about _10 o’clock .. fi oM., sustam injury by accident whiie
Baldwin County
employed by said employer, which injury occurredad  moem- ROS: mt.ez}, Alabema res’ultmcf in
permaneni-partial . disability of said employee and consisted of
(Specify disability extent and type)
........... logs-of-entire right.-great-toe
That sald employee was receiving, at the time of injury, ‘v;\rages at the rate of $ _B50e00 et per week. A

Therefore, it is hereby agreed that the employee is entitled to and shall receive compensation for said
injury from the employer beginning. ----.-..--.E&P.eh_n.:; ....................... 18.4g. , at the rate of $ 28,00

n

durmg disability payable as follows: F"t'v}%ﬁ weeks of r-m?-mﬂsation,_--o::_.'.-‘.-!_

for. 35 ... weeks
144400 -has-been-peidy—Leeving-e-remaining --eemsed—-—h&}eﬁee e

-w&-q.w----

per week

. ; all subject to the limitations
of said Act, and the employee agrees to give proper receipis for each payment made hereunder.

The employee acknowledges that he has received to date medical and surgical treatment and benefits
given by said Act and the employer agrees tc continue fo furnish the same, if any be necessary, to the ex-
tent and in the manner required by said Act. The employee agrees to present himself for examination, or
if physically unable to do so, to submit to examination by the physician or physmlans de51gnated by the
employer, when requested.

This settlement is mohstomitirin accordance with Sections 7550 and 7551 of the 1923 Code of Ala., as
amended. When all payments hereunder have been made the employer shall be, and hereby is released
from all claims on account of said injury, under said Act or otherwise. This settlement contains the whole
agreement between the parties hereto.

Dated at__Mobile, Alabama - g ;C%?/C/ML

Employee.
Mey 12, 194 9
‘ Irby L. Styron =~ Employer.
— e B
e BT AS his attorney
STATE OoF ALABAMA ]
- SS.
County of. ‘iﬁOBlle . j ._ | |
On this. 1L.25h .. ddy of May ey AL D, 194';3,, before me, a Notary Public within
and for said County and State, personally appeared Lo _Ta Tvess

to me known to be the identical person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as em-
ployee, and acknowledged that the same is true; and that after reading the same or having the same read
to him, and Wlth a full understanding of the terms and the effect thereof he execitted the same as his free
act and dee& an fe:r tlne uses and purposes therein expressed and as a full settlement of all claims on

1/ “ae/ éf’ f"
otary Public Tor &

j'-_ :\‘(Physztcmn s Certificate on reverse should be executed and 51gned)
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.- (Physician’s Certificate should be executed and signed in each case)”

PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ALABAMA; 3
S5,
County of

I, : ' ..., Tesiding at

certify that I am a physician duly licensed to pfactice in the State of Alabama; that I professionally

" attended ; ., the person described as employee in the

foregoing instrument; that his injury and the nature and extent of his disability are as follows:

.. Subseribed and sworn to before me this....

day of. ; 194 .

»

Notary Bublic, i ' - M. D.
County, Alabama. )

My comumission expires
STATE OF ALABAMA,
. 53

County of.... Baldwin

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT.

IN THE MATTER OF COMPENSATION FOR INJURY B ? ORDER :
To. " Ce Ie DYESS E mployeé. APPROVING SET'I‘LEMENT
PETITION.

Agsinst ‘T‘by Lc ShEyron Employer

: Upon readmg and fﬂmg the f.oregomg 3omt pe‘atlon agreement and settlement of the partles, and
being fully advised in the premises, and it appearing that the allegations of said petition are true and
that said settlement is substantially in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen’s Compensatlon'

Law of Alaba.ma. _

IT IS ORDERED that the said petition, settlement, and release be, and the same hereby are approved,
and that the partxes in all thmgs conform thereto.

Dated a‘c Bay Aim ue, _ , Alabama, 2 -E % ‘5 _ ﬁ\f

-_May : 5 - -, 194°
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(W{CC—Form No. 6)

SETTLEMENT. PETITION. PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE, AND JUDGE'S ORDER OF
APPROVAL, UNDER WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION LAW OF ALABAMA

APPROVED BY CHIEF JUSTICE SUPREME COURT OF ALABAMA, JANUARY 3, 1840

STATE OF ALABAMA, )
County owf Baldwin jss'
IN THE MATTER OF COMPENSATION FOR INJURY
To._. Co Io Dyess Emploges. SETTE%%EENT
PETITION.

Against . Irby L. Styron . Emplayer.

The undéféigned being the only parties interested in the above entitled matter, .hereby petition ‘tha
Court for approval of the followmg agreement and settlement, and agree and represent to the Court as
follows

. That they are subJect to the prov151ons of the Workmen’s Compensatlon Law of Alabama as amend—

ed. That the said employee, aged..29 .., residing at.. . Roberts dale,

can
Alabama, who 2yt read and understand the English language, did on the £8th day of
February, 19.49_on or about..20 o’clock..._# oM., S%St?f.lﬁ 1%rycbx cgldent while

employed by said employer, which injury occurred sk near Bosinton, Alabama resultlng in

permanent perbtial disability of said employee and consisted of
{Specify disability extent and {ype) ' : o '

1loss of entire right crest Loe

That said employee was receiving, at the time of injury, wages at therate of § 50,00 . per week.
Therefore, it is hereby agreed that the employee is entitled to and shall receive compensation for said

injury from the employer beginning Mareh 7, . 19.49., at the rate of $18.0Q ................

per week durm%)dlsaitleizs payable as follows: Eight weeks of compensation, or. . . ... .. .
_____ $144.00 has_been paid, leaving a remaining commuted balsnce of '

$39o 83 due

. ; all subject to the limitations
of said Act, and the employee agrees to give proper receipts for each payment made hereunder.

The employee acknowledges that he has received to date medical and surgical treatment and benefits
given by said Act and the employer agrees to continue to furnish the same, if any be necessary, to the ex-
tent and in the manner required by said Act. The employee agrees to present himself for examination, or
if physically unable to do so, to submit to examination by the physician or phy31c1ans des;gnated by the
employer, when requested.

This settlement is xebmheretizlx in accordance with Sections 7550 and 7551 of the 1923 Code of Ala,, as
amended. When all payments hereunder have been made the employer shall be, and hereby is released
from all claims on account of said injury, under said Aect or otherwise. This settlement contains the whole
agreemeht between the parties hereto.

Dated at. Moblle, Alsbama c (/g W

. Employee.
Moy 12, 1948
Irby L. Styron ———>Employer.
—-.‘
: By A/ i ——
: £s Als - &wtorney
'STATE OF ALABAMA ]
oI : $s.
County of . Mobile j
On this. 12th _day of.... MR¥ S JAD. 194 .9_ before me, a Notary Public within
and for said County and State, personally appeared Co . To DYESS

to me known to be the identical person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as em-
plovee, and acknowledged that the same is irue; and that after reading the same or having the same read
to him, and with a full understanding of the terms and the effect thereof, he executed the same as his free
act arid deed and for the uses. and purposes nherem expressed, and as a full seitlement of all claims on
account of sa1d mJL.rv s .

a,e,?// \ :
the @te of Alabama at Large

Notary Public,.+.OF

My commission expires. QR _March 1, 1980




(Physician’s Certificate should be executed and signed in each case)

PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ALABAMA, }
. 1]

County of

I, , Tesiding at

certily that I am a physician duly licensed to practice in the State of Alabama; that I professionally

attended i , the person descr bed as employee in the

foregomg instrument; that hlS injury and the nature and extent of his disability are as follows:

- Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this.. . TR PR . o __

eyt . s R A

__County, Alabama.

My commission expires

STATE OF ALABAMA, };
S.

) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT.

IN THE MATTER OF COMPENSATION FOR INJURY

- ) . ORDER '
To i C: ID pyes's' | e ?’f‘f‘]‘.‘yee.- APPROVING SETTLEMENT
Against T'l“'b‘v L. Styr on. - Employer. _ PETITION.

L

Upon readmg and fﬂmg the foregomg Jomt Pe'ﬂltlon agreement, and settlersient of the. partles, and

being fully adviséd in'the premises, and it appearing that the allegations of said petition are ‘true and
that said settlement is substantially in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen’s Compensation
Law of Alabama.

IT IS ORDERED that the sald petition, settlement, and release be, and the same hereby are approved :

d i hat the partles inall thmgs conform thereto.

Dated at-B_aV T\’.[:LIHJ te . :, Alabama, — 2 . L
| D v

MR e ey 1049
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